
 

 

 
 

 

NOTICE TO STAKEHOLDERS 
 

The Personnel Licensing (PEL) Office will be closed from Monday, December 22, 2025, and will resume 

operations on Monday, January 5, 2026. 

Please take note of these important dates and make any necessary arrangements in advance. 

 Last date (2025) 
 

Resumption date (2026) 

Application for Flight Test   Fri 05th Dec  Mon 05th Jan 2026 

Engineering Exam Sitting Mon 08th Dec  Mon 19th Jan 2026 

Acceptance of PEXO applications  Wed 10th Dec  Mon 05th Jan 2026 

Air Law & Type Rating Exam Sitting Wed 10th Dec  Wed 21st Jan 2026 

PEXO Exam Sitting Fri 12th Dec  Fri 23rd Jan 2026 

Acceptance of application for Licence Issue Fri 12th Dec  Mon 05th Jan 2026 

Flight Test   Fri 12th Dec  Mon 19th Jan 2026 

Collection of KDR’s & Licences Fri 19th Dec  05th Jan 2026 
 

NOTE: License applications submitted between Monday, December 15, 2025, will be processed when the 
PEL Office resumes on Monday, January 5, 2026. Plan and make any necessary arrangements before this 
period.  
 

 

THANK YOU 
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